

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19257 OF 2022

All India Bank of Maharashtra .. Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. V. G. Sreeram for petitioner.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : OCTOBER 7, 2022

P.C.:

1. The petitioning union complains of breach of provisions contained in section 9(3)(b) of the Banking Companies (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970 insofar as it applies to the respondent no.2-Bank.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **22nd November 2022.**

Digitally
signed by
SALUNKE
JV
Date:
2022.10.07
16:50:47
+0530

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)