

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19257 OF 2022

All India Bank of Maharashtra }
Employee Federation } **Petitioner**
Versus
Union of India and Anr. } **Respondents**

Mr. V. G. Sreeram for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Dwivedi i/b. Mr. Hemant Shukla for
respondent no. 2.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
 ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

DATE: NOVEMBER 22, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** Leave is granted to the learned advocate for the petitioner to amend the cause title of the writ petition by inserting the correct address of the respondent no. 1.
- 2.** Mr. Dwivedi, learned advocate appears for the respondent no. 2, and waives service.
- 3.** Issue fresh notice to the respondent no. 1 returnable on **10th January 2023**.
- 4.** In the second line of paragraph 1 of the order dated 7th October 2022, reference to "section 9(3)(b)" shall be read as "section 9(3)(e)".

SALUNKE
JV

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE JV
Date: 2022.11.25
10:25:50 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)