

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19257 OF 2022

All India Bank of Maharashtra	... Petitioner
vs.	
Union of India and Anr	... Respondents

Mr. V. G. Sreeram for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : 10 JANUARY, 2023

P.C. :-

1. None appear for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.
2. Issue notice of final disposal to Respondent nos. 1 and 2 returnable on 28 February 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)