

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 19257 OF 2022

All India Bank Of MaharashtraPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.V.G.Sreeram for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 28th February, 2023

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. to 28/04/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)