

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.19257 OF 2022

All India Bank of Maharashtra

....Petitioner

V/S

Union of India & Anr.

....Respondents

...

Ms Hamza Lakdawala i/b Mr. V.G. Sreeram for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shawn Fernandes i/b Mr. Ashish Mehta for Respondent No.1-UOI.

Mr. Girish Utangale a/w Mr. Rohan Sawant for Respondent No.2-Bank.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 28th APRIL 2023.

P.C.:

1 Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondent No.2. Stand over to 10 July 2023.

2 The Respondent may file Reply before the next date.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)