

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MATTERS FOR REJECTION UNDER RULE 986 :

(241) WP(L)/18715/2022, (242) WP(L)/18722/2022, (243) WP(L)/18902/2022
(244) WP(L)/19102/2022, (245) WP(L)/19257/2022, (246) WP(L)/19608/2022
(247) WP(L)/19652/2022, (248) WP(L)/19659/2022, (249) WP(L)/19671/2022

Before: Sachin B. Bhansali
Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 13th February, 2024.

Mr. Mohan M. Chavan i/b Altaf Khan, Advocate for Petitioner in Sr. No. 241.

Mr. Savita Nangare i/b Law Focus, Advocate for Petitioner in Sr. No. 244.

Mr. Raj Tamhankar i/b Nitin Rai, Advocate for Petitioner in Sr. No. 246.

Mr. Deepak Shukla i/b B. N. Shukla and Co., Advocates for Petitioner in Sr. No. 249.

PC.:

Perused office objections raised by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer/s in the respective months of the year 2022 in the respective matters.

By way of last chance, Petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same numbered and/or registered within two weeks from the date of uploading of order, failing which Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S. Rule 986.

13.02.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master