

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 902 OF 2024

All India Bank of Maharashtra

....PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

Union of India & Anr.

....RESPONDENTS

Ms. Shraddha Halaphavar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Mehta a/w. Mr. Raj Dani i/b. Ethos Legal Alliance, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sarthak Utangale i/b. Utangale & Co., for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATED : 23 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) Learned Senior Advocate Ms. Gayatri Singh appearing for the Petitioner is busy before some other Court. Respondent No.1 has filed Affidavit-in-reply and seeks time to take instructions to file additional Affidavit-in-Reply. Stand over to 20 April 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[S.M. MODAK, J.]